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FOR : PRESIDENTS/HEADS/OFFICERS-IN-CHARGE
State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
CHED-Recognized Local Universities and Colleges (LUCs)
Private Higher Education Institutions (PHEIs)

ATTENTION : REGION XI SCHOLARSHIP FOCAL PERSONS

SUVBJ ECT : VIRTUAL ORIENTATION ON RESPONSIBILITIES OF TES and TDP-TES
GRANTEES IN DAVAO REGION

DATE : April 18, 2022

In accordance with the pertinent provisions of Section 7.0, No. 6.2 of the
CHED, UniFAST, and Department of Budget and Management (DBM) Joint
Memorandum Circular (JMC) No. 04, s. 2020 in ensuring that the policies and
procedures on the implementation of Republic Act (RA) 10931 are carried out
including the conduct of information dissemination on the Amended Guidelines,
the UniFAST Unit will be conducting a virtual orientation entitled “PinaSkolar: A
Virtual Orientation on the Responsibilities of TES and TDP-TES Grantees in Davao
Region” from April 27, 2022 to June 6, 2022 via Zoom video conferencing. The
schedule and Zoom credentials will be announced separately to the HEIs.

For more queries, the CHED RO X! Liquidation Unit may be reached through
these contact details: unifastro11@ched.gov.ph, and (082) 295-3418 loc. 108.

Thank you for your usual support and cooperation.
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Schedule for the Virtual Orientation on Responsibilities of TES and TDP-TES Grantees in Davao Region

April ‘Southeastern
27,2022 | College of
Padada , ~
PM | Southeastern 950 950
College of
Padada

April AM | Southeastern 950 950
28,2022 College of
Padada
PM | Southeastern 136 , 882
College of
Padada
Serapion C. 553 563
Basalo
Memorial
Colleges
Polytechnic 42 287 329
College of '
Davao del Sur

April AM | UM Bansalan 685 31 716 955
29,2022 College '
St. Mary's 637 2 239
College of
Bansalan
PM | St.Mary's 400 937
College of
Bansalan
UM Pefiaplata 535 2 531
College -

May2, | AM | South Philippine 614 1 615 919
2022 Adventist
College




Southern
Philippines Agri-
Business and
Marine and
Aquatic School
of Technology

304

959

304

PM

Southern
Philippines Agri-
Business and
Marine and
Aquatic School
of Technology

959

959

May 3,
2022

AM

Davao del Sur
State College

219

1468

844

844

PM

Davao del Sur
State College

843

843

May 4,
2022

AM

Cor Jesu
College

169

697

866

866

PM

UM Digos
College

195

603

798

798

May 5,
2022

AM

University of
Mindanao

968

4495

968

968

PM

University of
Southeastern
Philippines -
Main

354

1059

950

University of the
Philippines-
Mindanao

14

964

May 6,
2022

AM

University of
Mindanao

950

950

PM

University of
Southeastern
Philippines -
Main

463

University of
Southeastern
Philippines -
Mintal

86

145

231

909




Governor
Generoso
College of Arts,
Sciences and

156

59

215

Technology

v

May 9,
2022

AM

University of
Mindanao

950

950

PM

University of
Southeastern
Philippines -
Tagum/Mabini

187

539

726

Davao Oriental
State University
- Cateel
Extension

96

70

166

Sto. Tomas
College of
Agriculture,
Sciences and
Technology

60

17

77

969

May 10,
2022

AM

University of
Mindanao

950

950

PM

1047

542

950

950

May 11,
2022

AM

University of
Mindanao

950

950

PM

Davao Oriental
State University
- Mati City
(Main)

639

Davao Oriental
State University
- Banaybanay
Extension

77

18

95

Davao Oriental
State University
- San Isidro
Extension

42

18

60

794




May 12,
2022

AM

University of
Mindanao

695

PM

Davao del Norte
State College

327

1742

950

950

May 13,
2022

AM

Davao del Norte
State College

950

950

PM

Kapalong
College Of
Agriculture,
Sciences and
Technology

409

305

714

Kolehiyo ng
Pantukan

206

452

206

920

May 16,
2022

AM

Assumption
College of
Nabunturan

1242

950

950

PM

Assumption
College of
Nabunturan

292

Davao de Oro
State College -
Compostela
(Main)

531

665

531

Davao de Oro
State College -
New Bataan
Branch

115

483

115

938

May 17,
2022

AM

Davao de Oro
State College -
Compostela
(Main)

665

Davao de Oro
State College -
Maragusan
Branch

263

763

263

928

PM

Davao de Oro
State College -
Montevista
Branch

218

474

219

982




Davao de Oro
State College -
Maragusan
Branch

763

May 18,
2022

AM

Davao de Oro
State College -
Montevista
Branch

474

Kolehiyo ng
Pantukan

452

926

PM

Monkayo
College of Arts,
Sciences and
Technology

433

606

606

Legacy College
Of Compostela

89

275

364

970

May 19,
2022

AM

Monkayo
College of Arts,
Sciences and
Technology

433

Laak Institute
Foundation Inc.

191

517

950

PM

Laak Institute
Foundation Inc.

280

Davao
Winchester
Colleges, Inc.

276

170

446

Liceo De Davao

106

183

106

ACES
Polytechnic
College

54

125

54

ACES Tagum
College

79

218

9

965

May 20,
2022

AM

St Mary's
College
Baganga

475

ACES
Polytechnic
College

125

943




ACES Tagum
College

218

CARD-MRI
Development
Institute

117

125

PM

lsiceo De Davao

183

Arriesgado
College
Foundation

70

241

311

NDC Tagum
Foundation

122

419

122

North Davao
Colleges

58

263

321

937

May 23,
2022

AM

NDC Tagum
Foundation

419

St. Thomas
More School of
Law and
Business

47

236

283

Tagum City
College of
Science and
Technology
Foundation

50

75

125

Mati Doctors
College

67

329

67

Mati Polytechnic
College

41

274

41

935

PM

UM Panabo
College

78

268

346

St. Mary's
College of
Tagum

30

547

577

923

May 24,
2022

AM

UM Tagum
College

280

3285

950

950

PM

UM Tagum
College

950

950

May 25,
2022

AM

UM Tagum
College

950

950




PM

UM Tagum
College

715

Agro-Industrial
Foundation
College of the
Philippines

61

169

230

945

May 26,
2022

AM

Mati Doctors
College

329

Mati Polytechnic
College

274

Assumption
College of
Davao

52

308

360

963

PM

Christian
Colleges of
Southeast Asia

132

355

487

DMMA College
of Southen
Philippines

90

370

460

947

May 27,
2022

AM

Ateneo de
Davao
University

24

754

778

Brokenshire
College

69

73

Davao Medical
School
Foundation
College

40

43

894

PM

San Pedro
College

10

824

834

STl College
Davao

40

44

878

May 30,
2022

AM

Holy Cross of
Davao College

331

2527

950

950

PM

Holy Cross of
Davao College

950

950

May 31,
2022

AM

Holy Cross of
Davao College

958

958




PM

St. John Paul Il
College of
Davao

105

809

914

914

June 1,
2022

AM

Davao Central
College

232

631

863

Holy Child
College of
Davao

16

95

111

974

PM

The Rizal
Memorial
Colleges

87

531

618

Saint Peter's
College of Toril

36

204

240

AMA Computer
College-Davao

19

25

883

June 2,
2022

AM

Jose Maria
College
Foundation, Inc.

84

309

393

ACQ College of
Ministries

Davao Vision
Colleges, Inc.

46

83

129

Evangelical
Mission College

12

Gabriel Taborin
College of
Davao
Foundation

1%

145

160

General Baptist
Bible College

15

17

Interface
Computer
College

1

14

Joji llagan
Career Center
Foundation

25

32

Institute of
International
Culinary and
Hospitality

768




Entrepreneurshi
p

PM

University of the
Immaculate
Conception

31

887

918

Southern
Philippines
Baptist
Theological
Seminary, Inc.

16

16

32

950

June 3,
2022

AM

Davao Doctors
College

22

614

636

MATS College
of Technology

29

248

277

Mindanao
Medical
Foundation
College

44

47

960

PM

Holy Cross
College of
Calinan

383

387

Holy Cross
College of Sasa

37

81

118

Philippine
Women's

College of
Davao

28

384

412

Mindanao
Kokosai
Daigaku

42

46

963

June 6,
2022

AM/P

Philippine
College of
Technology

29

53

82

Saint Francis
Xavier College
Seminary

1

12

23

Samson
Polytechnic
College of
Davao

14

39

53

593




Southern
Philippines
Baptist
Theological
Seminary, Inc.

16

16

32

STl College
Davao

40

44

Evelyn E. Fabie
College

Asian
International
School of
Aeronautics and
Technology

90

90

Malayan
Colleges
Mindanao

83

83

Lyceum of the
Philipines-
Davao

Northlink
Technological
College

43

43

Queen of
Apostles
Seminary

17

17

Tagum Doctors
College

17

17

Tecarro College
Foundation




