

Regional Memorandum No. <u>612</u>, s. 2022

FOR

: PRESIDENTS/HEADS/OFFICERS-IN-CHARGE

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

CHED-Recognized Local Universities and Colleges (LUCs)

Private Higher Education Institutions (PHEIs)

ATTENTION : REGION XI SCHOLARSHIP FOCAL PERSONS

SUBJECT

: VIRTUAL ORIENTATION ON RESPONSIBILITIES OF TES and TDP-TES

GRANTEES IN DAVAO REGION

DATE

: April 18, 2022

In accordance with the pertinent provisions of Section 7.0, No. 6.2 of the CHED, UniFAST, and Department of Budget and Management (DBM) Joint Memorandum Circular (JMC) No. 04, s. 2020 in ensuring that the policies and procedures on the implementation of Republic Act (RA) 10931 are carried out including the conduct of information dissemination on the Amended Guidelines, the UniFAST Unit will be conducting a virtual orientation entitled "PinaSkolar: A Virtual Orientation on the Responsibilities of TES and TDP-TES Grantees in Davao Region" from April 27, 2022 to June 6, 2022 via Zoom video conferencing. The schedule and Zoom credentials will be announced separately to the HEIs.

For more queries, the CHED RO XI Liquidation Unit may be reached through these contact details: unifastro11@ched.gov.ph, and (082) 295-3418 loc. 108.

Thank you for your usual support and cooperation.

MARICAR R. CASQUEJO, Ph. D., CESO III

Director IV

Control Number: 2022-18-04-061

(RD's Office) Control No .: 400-618-22 Date: 4-28- 2012 4:59

Schedule for the Virtual Orientation on Responsibilities of TES and TDP-TES Grantees in Davao Region

Date	Sessio n	HEI	No. of TES Grantees (As of 1st Sem 2020-2021)	No. of TDP Grantees (As of 1st Sem 2020- 2021)	No. of Expected Participant s per HEI (TES/TDP)	No. of Expected Participants Session
April 27,2022	AM	Southeastern College of Padada	2881	105	950	950
	PM	Southeastern College of Padada			950	950
April 28,2022	AM	Southeastern College of Padada			950	950
	PM	Southeastern College of Padada			136	882
		Serapion C. Basalo Memorial Colleges	553		553	
		Polytechnic College of Davao del Sur	42	287	329	
April 29,2022	AM	UM Bansalan College	685	31	716	955
		St. Mary's College of Bansalan	637	2	239	
	PM	St. Mary's College of Bansalan			400	937
		UM Peñaplata College	535	2	537	•
May 2, 2022	AM	South Philippine Adventist College	614	1	615	919

		Southern Philippines Agri- Business and Marine and Aquatic School of Technology	304	959	304	
	PM	Southern Philippines Agri- Business and Marine and Aquatic School of Technology			959	959
May 3, 2022	AM	Davao del Sur State College	219	1468	844	844
2022	PM	Davao del Sur State College			843	843
May 4, 2022	AM	Cor Jesu - College	169	697	866	866
	PM	UM Digos College	195	603	798	798
May 5, 2022	AM	University of Mindanao	968	4495	96,8	968
	PM	University of Southeastern Philippines - Main	354	1059	950	964
		University of the Philippines-Mindanao	9	5	14	
May 6, 2022	AM	University of Mindanao			950	950
	PM	University of Southeastern Philippines - Main			463	909
	¥	University of Southeastern Philippines - Mintal	86	145	231	

		Governor Generoso College of Arts, Sciences and Technology	156	59	215	
May 9, 2022	AM	University of Mindanao			950	950
	PM	University of Southeastern Philippines - Tagum/Mabini	187	539	726	969
		Davao Oriental State University - Cateel Extension	96	70	166	
		Sto. Tomas College of Agriculture, Sciences and Technology	60	17	77	
May 10,	AM	University of			950	950
2022	Alvi	Mindanao	950			930
	PM		1047	542	950	950
May 11, 2022	AM	University of Mindanao		950		
	PM	Davao Oriental State University - Mati City (Main)			639	794
	Davao Oriental State University - Banaybanay	State University	77	18	95	
		Davao Oriental State University - San Isidro Extension	42	18	60	

May 12, 2022	AM	University of Mindanao			695		
	PM	Davao del Norte State College	327	1742	950		950
May 13, 2022	AM	Davao del Norte State College			950		950
	PM	Kapalong College Of Agriculture, Sciences and Technology	409	305	714		920
		Kolehiyo ng Pantukan	206	452	206		
May 16, 2022	AM	Assumption College of Nabunturan	1242		950		950
	PM	Assumption College of Nabunturan	·		292		938
		Davao de Oro State College - Compostela (Main)	531	665	531		
		Davao de Oro State College - New Bataan Branch	115	483	115		
May 17, 2022	AM	Davao de Oro State College - Compostela (Main)			665		928
		Davao de Oro State College - Maragusan Branch	263	763	263		
	PM.	Davao de Oro State College - Montevista Branch	219	474	219	*	982

		Davao de Oro State College - Maragusan Branch			763	
May 18, AM 2022	AM	Davao de Oro State College - Montevista Branch			474	926
		Kolehiyo ng Pantukan			452	
	PM	Monkayo College of Arts, Sciences and Technology	433	606	606	970
		Legacy College Of Compostela	89	275	364	
May 19, 2022	AM	Monkayo College of Arts, Sciences and Technology		950		
		Laak Institute Foundation Inc.	797		517	* *
	PM	Laak Institute Foundation Inc.			280	965
		Davao Winchester Colleges, Inc.	276	170	446	
		Liceo De Davao	106	183	106	
		ACES Polytechnic College	54	125	54	
		ACES Tagum 79 College	218	79		
N 00						
May 20, 2022	AM	St. Mary's College Baganga			475	943
		ACES Polytechnic College			125	

		ACES Tagum College			218	
		CARD-MRI Development Institute	8	117	125	
	PM	Liceo De Davao			183	937
		Arriesgado College Foundation	70	241	311	
		NDC Tagum Foundation	122	419	122	
		North Davao Colleges	58	263	321	
May 23, 2022	AM	NDC Tagum Foundation			419	935
		St. Thomas More School of Law and Business	47	236	283	
		Colleç Scien Techr	Tagum City College of Science and Technology Foundation	50	75	125
		Mati Doctors College	67	329	67	
		Mati Polytechnic College	41	274	41	
	PM	UM Panabo College	78	268	346	923
		St. Mary's College of Tagum	30	547	577	
May 24, 2022	AM	UM Tagum College	280	3285	950	950
	PM	UM Tagum College			950	950
May 25, 2022	AM	UM Tagum College			950	950

	PM	UM Tagum College			715	945
		Agro-Industrial Foundation College of the Philippines	61	169	230	
May 26, 2022	AM	Mati Doctors College			329	963
		Mati Polytechnic College			274	
		Assumption College of Davao	52	308	360	
	PM	Christian Colleges of Southeast Asia	132	355	487	947
		DMMA College of Southern Philippines	90	370	460	
May 27, 2022	AM	Ateneo de Davao University	24	754	778	894
		Brokenshire College	4	69	73	
-	or.	Davao Medical School Foundation College	3	40	43	
	PM	San Pedro College	10	824	834	878
-		STI College Davao	4	40	44	
May 30, 2022	AM	Holy Cross of Davao College	331	2527	950	950
	PM	Holy Cross of Davao College	•		950	950
May 31,	AM	Holy Cross of Davao College			958	958

	PM	St. John Paul II College of Davao	105	809	914	914
June 1, 2022	AM	Davao Central College	232	631	863	974
		Holy Child College of Davao	16	95	111	
	PM	The Rizal Memorial Colleges	87	531	618	883
		Saint Peter's College of Toril	36	204	240	
		AMA Computer College-Davao	6	19	25	
June 2, 2022	AM	Jose Maria College Foundation, Inc.	84	309	393	768
		ACQ College of Ministries	9		9	
		Davao Vision Colleges, Inc.	46	83	129	
	lar T	Evangelical Mission College	7	5	12	
		Gabriel Taborin College of Davao Foundation	15	145	160	
		General Baptist Bible College	15	2	17	
		Interface Computer College	3	11	14	
		Joji Ilagan Career Center Foundation	7	25	32	
		Institute of International Culinary and Hospitality		2	2	•

		Entrepreneurshi p				
	PM	University of the Immaculate Conception	31	887	918	950
*		Southern Philippines Baptist Theological Seminary, Inc.	16	16	32	
June 3, 2022	AM	Davao Doctors College	22	614	636	960
		MATS College of Technology	29	248	277	
		Mindanao Medical Foundation College	3	44	47	
	PM	Holy Cross College of Calinan	4	383	387	963
		Holy Cross College of Sasa	37	81	118	
	1	Philippine Women's College of Davao	28	384	412	
		Mindanao Kokosai Daigaku	4	42	46	
June 6, 2022	AM/P M	Philippine College of Technology	29	53	82	593
		Saint Francis Xavier College Seminary	11	12	23	
		Samson Polytechnic College of Davao	14	39	53	•

	Southern Philippines Baptist Theological Seminary, Inc.	16	16	32	
	STI College Davao	4	40	44	
	Evelyn E. Fabie College		4	4	
	Asian International School of Aeronautics and Technology		90	90	
	Malayan Colleges Mindanao		83	83	
	Lyceum of the Philipines-Davao		1	1	
	Northlink Technological College		43	43	
	Queen of Apostles Seminary		17	17	
Let	Tagum Doctors College		117	117	
	Tecarro College Foundation		4	4	